02/27/2023
02/27/2023
02/27/2023
02/27/2023

02/27/2023
02/27/2023

02/28/2023
02/28/2023

02/28/2023
02/28/2023
03/01/2023

03/01/2023
03/01/2023

03/01/2023
03/01/2023
03/01/2023

03/01/2023

03/01/2023
03/01/2023
03/01/2023

03/01/2023
03/01/2023
03/01/2023
03/01/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

05:44
07:43
12:46
16:10

16:13
22:27

04:47
07:30

15:33
16:00
06:50

07:20
07:43

08:06
08:10
08:44

09:09

10:40
13:08
13:23

13:58
14:27
17:37
23:41

07:35

09:11

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

REPORTED CIT ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOOTING

THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
FOUND
FOUND

TRESPASSING COMPL

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
ATT STOLEN VEH

DISORDERLY

ATT STOLEN VEH
FOUND
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

6200 Springhill Ct
5800 Cherrywood Ln
6100 Springhill Ter
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7700 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Springhill Ct

6100 Springhill Ter
6500 Springcrest Dr

7800 Hanover Pkwy
5500 Cherrywood Ln
9100 Edmonston Ter

9100 Edmonston Ct

9100 Edmonston Rd

8000 Mandan Rd
6300 Ivy Ln
8000 Mandan Rd

6200 Breezewood Ct

8200 N Channel Dr
7700 Hanover Pkwy
9200 Springhill Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7400 Frankfort PI
8000 Mandan Rd

6000 Springhill Dr
6100 Breezewood Dr

5500 Stream Bank Ln

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

Tools stolen from Honda Pilot.
Front driver window broken, personal property stolen.
EBT fraud.

Victim was walking on the path that connects to Breezewood Dr to the rear of Beltway Plaza
Mall when he was approached by a black man with shoulder length dreadlocks wearing a black
long sleeve shirt, ble jeans, and white sneakers, who grabbed the victim's wrist and asked him
what he had. The victim pulled away and ran towards the rear of Beltway Plaza Mall and was
chased by the suspect and two others. The suspects assaulted the victim and attempted to take
the victim's airpods but were unsuccessful, however, the airpods were broken. Suspect #2 is
described as a black male, wearing black ski mask, black jacket, black jeans and black shoes
with white line design. Suspect #3 is described as a unknown race male, wearing black shirt,
orange colored bookbag, grey jeans, and black and white shoes.

Catalytic converter stolen from Nissan NV200.

Officers responded to the 9100 block of Springhill Ct for the report of a shooting, and located a
van that was stuck several times with bullets. The van was running and unoccupied but officers
did not locate any victims or suspects. A handgun, taser, and controlled substances were found
in the van. Two additional cars and a residence were also struck by bullets. Witnesses reported
seeing a group of males run away after the shots were fired, but had no additional suspect

descrintinng
Rear trunk window broken, personal property stolen from Jeep.

Stolen trailer found after it was parked illegally. Trailer impounded after attempts to reach the
owner were unsuccessful.
Temp tags stolen.

Temp tags stolen.

Rear passenger side window broken, consistent with the current theft of auto trend. The ignition
not tampered with due to proper use of a steering wheel club lock.
2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 4FD0333) stolen.

2013 Hyundai Sonata found with the rear right passenger window broken and the steering wheel
column damaged. The owner confirmed the car had been stolen.
Gray 2018 Kia Forte (MD plate: 7DM1821) stolen.

Stolen vehicle located with a broken window and ignition damage.

Stolen 2017 Kia Soul found with its rear driver side window broken and the ignition damaged.
Officers assisted management in securing a vacant apartment after the glass door was broken.

Rear tag stolen.
Common area of apartment building vandalized with graffiti.

2021 Hyundai Sonata had the passenger rear window broken and the ignition and steering
column damaged.
Man banned from commercial property returned and threatened security.

Hyundai sedan had the rear passenger window broken and the ignition damaged.
Stolen 2011 KIA Sportage located.

Stolen Hyundai Elantra located with the passenger side window broken and the ignition
damaged.
Adult man arrested on open warrants after he was found trespassing.

Passenger side window broken, change stolen.

Executed on:



03/02/2023

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023

03/02/2023

09:47

10:01
12:50

16:16

16:30

3/2/2023 22:45

03/03/2023

03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023

03/03/2023

03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023

03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/04/2023

03/04/2023

03/04/2023

03/04/2023
03/04/2023
03/05/2023

01:16

07:02
07:36
08:24
10:53

11:24

11:36
12:53
14:01
14:24

14:38
19:18
04:07

13:24

14:23

14:53
23:50

00:16

TAMPERING

STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC
GUNSHOTS

TAMPERING

THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM AUTO
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ROBBERY

STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
TAMPERING

ARMED PERSON

BREAK IN REPORT
FIGHT COMBINED
FOUND

Created By:

Unit Parkway

7200 S Ora Ct

6000 Springhill Dr

Unit Parkway

7700 Hanover Pkwy

7600 Mandan Rd
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Hanover Pkwy

Breezewood Ct / Edmonston Ter

Mandan Rd / Canning Ter

9000 Breezewood Ter
Unit Ridge Rd
8100 Lakecrest Dr

100 Westway

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8000 Mandan Rd

7500 Mandan Rd

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy
7400 Greenway Center Dr

550 Crescent Rd

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB1
GB1
GB1

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB3
GB1

On March 2, 2023 at 9:47 am, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the area of 21 Parkway for
the report of two teenagers breaking the window of a Hyundai. Officers located and arrested two
14-year-old boys for attempted theft of auto and vandalism.

One of the 14-year-olds was previously arrested by GPD officers on December 6, 2022, after he
crashed a stolen Hyundai Sonata into the Hook & Reel Restaurant on Greenbelt Rd.

White 2019 Volkswagen Taguan (MD plate: 5EL1556) stolen.
Domestic.

On March 2, 2023 at approximately 4:16 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to a non-
contact shooting in the 6000 block of Springhill Dr. The suspect(s) shot from, and fled in, the
pictured tan Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 9FD6812), which was stolen from Prince George’s
County. No injuries have been reported, but several cars were struck by bullets. If you spot the
Elantra, do not approach as the suspects are considered armed, and contact GPD at 301-474-
K454 immediatelv

On March 2, 2023 at 4:30 pm, officers responded to the area of 16 Parkway for the report of four
teenagers looking into a red Hyundai. When officers arrived, they saw two teenagers sitting in
the car and two standing outside. After a brief foot chase, three of the four were taken into
custody. Two 16-year-old boys and a 16-year-old girl were arrested and charged with attempted
theft of motor vehicles and vandalism

Handicap Placard stolen.

Domestic.

Handicap Placard stolen.
Commercial theft.
Handicap placard stolen.

Stolen white 2020 Hyundai Accent found with the doors open sitting on the wrong side of the
road and a group of juveniles running away. Five teenagers were detained after a short foot
chase, one had a juvenile warrant and was arrested, the other four were released to their
auardians.

Adult woman was at bus stop when she was approached by a tall Hispanic man with a skinny
build, wearing all black with a ski mask. The man grabbed her purse, causing both to fall on the

around. The victim was transported to the hospital with minor iniuries.
2016 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 3AF3983) stolen.

Victim sent checks to a person pretending to be a Customs and Border Patrol Agent.
Handicap placard stolen.

Two shell casings found next to the rain gutter. The reporting party said he heard gunshots
outside of his apartment on 3/3/2023 around 0200 hrs but did not call police at the time.

Both NY license plates stolen from car.
Customer threw object at drive thru worker after food was mislabeled.

Welfare check.

Witnesses observed two teenagers sitting in 2017 Kia Sorento. As the witness began walking
toward the car, the teenagers ran. The car had the rear passenger side window broken and the
ignition damaged. Suspect 1 is described as a younger aged male, wearing all black clothing,
dark jacket with fur. Suspect 2 is described as a younger aged male, wearing a blue and black
north face iacket.

Officers responded for the report of an armed subject report. Upon arrival, officers saw four

juveniles running from the rear of the building. Officers detained a 16-year-old boy and a 17-year-

old bov. Both were released to their parents.
Personal property stolen from residence after keys were left in the door.

Fight between adults resulted in both having minor injuries. Options advised.

Missing 17-year-old returned home.

Executed on:



03/05/2023
03/05/2023
03/05/2023

03/05/2023
03/05/2023
03/05/2023
03/05/2023

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

01:51
02:23

08:42

12:11
13:34
15:05

19:59

DOMESTIC
ASSAULT
STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC
ASSAULT REPORT
ATT STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC

Created By:

5800 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5300 Settling Pond Ln

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9000 Breezewood Ter

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2

Domestic.
Customer reported he was assaulted by security employee. Options advised.

Black 2012 Chevrolet Camaro black (MD plate: 9EV6507) reported stolen. Officers located the
car on 3/4 around 10 pm blocking traffic and had it towed.
Domestic.

Fight between employee and former employee, options advised.
2015 Kia Sorento had the driver side rear window broken and the ignition damaged.

Domestic.

Executed on:



