02/27/2023		Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
	05:44	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Tools stolen from Honda Pilot.
02/27/2023	07:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Front driver window broken, personal property stolen.
02/27/2023	12:46	FRAUD	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	EBT fraud.
02/27/2023	16:10	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Victim was walking on the path that connects to Breezewood Dr to the rear of Beltway Plaza Mall when he was approached by a black man with shoulder length dreadlocks wearing a black long sleeve shirt, ble jeans, and white sneakers, who grabbed the victim's wrist and asked him what he had. The victim pulled away and ran towards the rear of Beltway Plaza Mall and was chased by the suspect and two others. The suspects assaulted the victim and attempted to take the victim's airpods but were unsuccessful, however, the airpods were broken. Suspect #2 is described as a black male, wearing black ski mask, black jacket, black jeans and black shoes with white line design. Suspect #3 is described as a unknown race male, wearing black shirt, orange colored bookbag, grey jeans, and black and white shoes.
02/27/2023	16:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	7700 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Catalytic converter stolen from Nissan NV200.
02/27/2023 2	22:27	SHOOTING	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	Officers responded to the 9100 block of Springhill Ct for the report of a shooting, and located a van that was stuck several times with bullets. The van was running and unoccupied but officers did not locate any victims or suspects. A handgun, taser, and controlled substances were found in the van. Two additional cars and a residence were also struck by bullets. Witnesses reported seeing a group of males run away after the shots were fired, but had no additional suspect descriptions
02/28/2023	04:47	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Rear trunk window broken, personal property stolen from Jeep.
02/28/2023	07:30	FOUND	6500 Springcrest Dr	GB3	Stolen trailer found after it was parked illegally. Trailer impounded after attempts to reach the owner were unsuccessful.
02/28/2023	15:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Temp tags stolen.
02/28/2023	16:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	5500 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Temp tags stolen.
03/01/2023	06:50	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Rear passenger side window broken, consistent with the current theft of auto trend. The ignition not tampered with due to proper use of a steering wheel club lock.
03/01/2023	07:20	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 4FD0333) stolen.
03/01/2023	07:43	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2013 Hyundai Sonata found with the rear right passenger window broken and the steering wheel column damaged. The owner confirmed the car had been stolen.
03/01/2023	08:06	STOLEN VEH	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Gray 2018 Kia Forte (MD plate: 7DM1821) stolen.
03/01/2023	08:10	FOUND	6300 lvy Ln	GB2	Stolen vehicle located with a broken window and ignition damage.
03/01/2023	08:44	FOUND	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen 2017 Kia Soul found with its rear driver side window broken and the ignition damaged.
03/01/2023	09:09	TRESPASSING COMPL	6200 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Officers assisted management in securing a vacant apartment after the glass door was broken.
03/01/2023	10:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	8200 N Channel Dr	GB2	Rear tag stolen.
03/01/2023	13:08	VANDALISM	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Common area of apartment building vandalized with graffiti.
03/01/2023	13:23	ATT STOLEN VEH	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	2021 Hyundai Sonata had the passenger rear window broken and the ignition and steering
03/01/2023	13:58	DISORDERLY	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	column damaged. Man banned from commercial property returned and threatened security.
03/01/2023	14:27	ATT STOLEN VEH	7400 Frankfort Pl	GB3	Hyundai sedan had the rear passenger window broken and the ignition damaged.
03/01/2023	17:37	FOUND	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen 2011 KIA Sportage located.
03/01/2023	23:41	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Hyundai Elantra located with the passenger side window broken and the ignition
03/02/2023	07:35	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	damaged. Adult man arrested on open warrants after he was found trespassing.
03/02/2023	09:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	5500 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Passenger side window broken, change stolen.

03/02/2023	09:47	TAMPERING	Unit Parkway	GB1	On March 2, 2023 at 9:47 am, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the area of 21 Parkway for the report of two teenagers breaking the window of a Hyundai. Officers located and arrested two 14-year-old boys for attempted theft of auto and vandalism.
					One of the 14-year-olds was previously arrested by GPD officers on December 6, 2022, after he crashed a stolen Hyundai Sonata into the Hook & Reel Restaurant on Greenbelt Rd.
03/02/2023	10:01	STOLEN VEH	7200 S Ora Ct	GB3	White 2019 Volkswagen Taguan (MD plate: 5EL1556) stolen.
03/02/2023	12:50	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
03/02/2023	16:16	GUNSHOTS	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	On March 2, 2023 at approximately 4:16 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to a non-contact shooting in the 6000 block of Springhill Dr. The suspect(s) shot from, and fled in, the pictured tan Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 9FD6812), which was stolen from Prince George's County. No injuries have been reported, but several cars were struck by bullets. If you spot the Elantra, do not approach as the suspects are considered armed, and contact GPD at 301-474-5454 immediately
03/02/2023	16:30	TAMPERING	Unit Parkway	GB1	On March 2, 2023 at 4:30 pm, officers responded to the area of 16 Parkway for the report of four teenagers looking into a red Hyundai. When officers arrived, they saw two teenagers sitting in the car and two standing outside. After a brief foot chase, three of the four were taken into custody. Two 16-year-old boys and a 16-year-old girl were arrested and charged with attempted theft of motor vehicles and vandalism.
3/2/2023	22:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Handicap Placard stolen.
03/03/2023	01:16	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
03/03/2023	07:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	7600 Mandan Rd	GB3	Handicap Placard stolen.
03/03/2023	07:36	SHOPLIFTING	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
03/03/2023	08:24	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Handicap placard stolen.
03/03/2023	10:53	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Breezewood Ct / Edmonston Ter	GB2	Stolen white 2020 Hyundai Accent found with the doors open sitting on the wrong side of the road and a group of juveniles running away. Five teenagers were detained after a short foot chase, one had a juvenile warrant and was arrested, the other four were released to their quardians.
03/03/2023	11:24	ROBBERY	Mandan Rd / Canning Ter	GB3	Adult woman was at bus stop when she was approached by a tall Hispanic man with a skinny build, wearing all black with a ski mask. The man grabbed her purse, causing both to fall on the ground. The victim was transported to the hospital with minor injuries.
03/03/2023	11:36	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	2016 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 3AF3983) stolen.
03/03/2023	12:53	FRAUD	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Victim sent checks to a person pretending to be a Customs and Border Patrol Agent.
03/03/2023	14:01	THEFT FROM AUTO	8100 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Handicap placard stolen.
03/03/2023	14:24	FOUND	100 Westway	GB1	Two shell casings found next to the rain gutter. The reporting party said he heard gunshots outside of his apartment on 3/3/2023 around 0200 hrs but did not call police at the time.
03/03/2023	14:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Both NY license plates stolen from car.
03/03/2023	19:18	ASSAULT	6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Customer threw object at drive thru worker after food was mislabeled.
03/04/2023	04:07	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.
03/04/2023	13:24	TAMPERING	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Witnesses observed two teenagers sitting in 2017 Kia Sorento. As the witness began walking toward the car, the teenagers ran. The car had the rear passenger side window broken and the ignition damaged. Suspect 1 is described as a younger aged male, wearing all black clothing, dark jacket with fur. Suspect 2 is described as a younger aged male, wearing a blue and black north face jacket
03/04/2023	14:23	ARMED PERSON	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Officers responded for the report of an armed subject report. Upon arrival, officers saw four juveniles running from the rear of the building. Officers detained a 16-year-old boy and a 17-year-old boy. Both were released to their parents.
03/04/2023	14:53	BREAK IN REPORT	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Personal property stolen from residence after keys were left in the door.
03/04/2023	23:50	FIGHT COMBINED	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Fight between adults resulted in both having minor injuries. Options advised.

03/05/2023	01:51	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
03/05/2023	02:23	ASSAULT	5800 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Customer reported he was assaulted by security employee. Options advised.
03/05/2023	08:42	STOLEN VEH	5300 Settling Pond Ln	GB2	Black 2012 Chevrolet Camaro black (MD plate: 9EV6507) reported stolen. Officers located the car on 3/4 around 10 pm blocking traffic and had it towed.
03/05/2023	12:11	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
03/05/2023	13:34	ASSAULT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fight between employee and former employee, options advised.
03/05/2023	15:05	ATT STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	2015 Kia Sorento had the driver side rear window broken and the ignition damaged.
03/05/2023	19:59	DOMESTIC			Domestic.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West